Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	* * * *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AAT Holdings, Inc. 8224 Lehigh Ave. Morton Grove, IL 60053 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Illinois ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic	
Other Execution Date.	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from \$\pm\signations must be a separate document from \$\psi\signations mont) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2066099	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald M. Newman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Schoenberg, Fisher, Newman & Rosenberg, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 222 S. Riverside Plaza Suite 2100	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Chicago State: L Zip:60606		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Gerald M. Newman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document October 6, 2003 Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002727 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
)
COUNTY OF COOK)

WHEREAS, AAT HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal offices located at 8224 Lehigh Avenue, Morton Grove, IL 60053, has adopted and is using the following trademark, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

ALLERTECH Registration No. 2, 066,099

WHEREAS, ALLERGY ASTHMA TECHNOLOGY, LTD., an Illinois corporation, with its principal offices located at 8224 Lehigh Avenue, Morton Grove, IL 60053 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AAT HOLDINGS, INC., does hereby assign unto ALLERGY ASTHMA TECHNOLOGY, LTD., all of its rights, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

Dated: October 1, 2002

AAT HOLDINGS, INC.

h _h rond ll

Title: <u>President</u>

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002727 FRAME: 0520

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
SS
COUNTY OF COOK)

On this / day of October, 2002 before me personally came KENNETH J. KRUGMAN, to me known, and known to me to be the President of AAT HOLDINGS, INC. the assignor above named trademark and acknowledge that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

NANCY CADIC

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 04/17/05

F:\EAM\TRADEMRK\ALLERGY.AST\aatholdings.assign-allergy asthma.wpd

RECORDED: 10/07/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002727 FRAME: 0521